

## International Masters' Speed Skating Committee

Mailing Address: International Masters' Speed Skating Committee (IMSSC), Office
Dr. Volker Serini, Sebastian-Kneipp Weg 2, D-47802 Krefeld, GERMANY
Phone +49 2151 563177, Mobile Phone +49 172 263 6664, Fax +49 2151 563975

## Application for hosting the "Masters' International Speed Skating Sprint Games"

(hereafter called "Sprint Games")

·	•
Name and postal address of the	
applicant:	
Contact info (phone, fax and	
email):	
National organization of which	
the applicant is member:	
Season (e.g. 20XX/20YY) when	
the "Sprint Games" will take	
place:	
Planned month and weekdays	
(e.g. Saturday/Sunday) for the	
two competition days:	
Name of the arena and type (e.g.	
open air, covered, artificial ice)	
Location of the arena (city and	
state/province):	
Number of participants (minimum	
200) that will be allowed to skate:	
	at the IMSSC session in May or June three years ahead of
	will assign the host of the "Sprint Games" applied for at this
session.	
	a brief presentation of the "Sprint Games", with definite dates
•	International Speed Skating Sprint Games" the preceding
season.	
	office of the IMSSC, on electronic medium, a detailed
	e IMSSC model within August preceding the "Sprint Games".
The applicant guarantees that the "Sprint Games" will be organised according to the latest	
	Rules of the IMSSC at the time of the competition.
The applicant accepts that at the price giving ceremony all participants will get a copy of the	
	arting times, lap times, accumulated lap times and end times
for all skaters and distances.	
	an additional fee for the operation of the IMSSC from each
	ccount of IMSSC within 60 days after the "Sprint Games".
Place, date:	
0:	
Signature and stamp of the	
applicant:	